RAMADAN 2026 - 1447 AH

Y- : : TET
HOUSE OF TCT Isha & Tarawih Prayer Times /
Sabibad bl

17 Abbey St Albans Scouts
Oysterfields, AL3 5UP TAQWA E?TMUEHTTHUST

*Note, Isha & Tarawih starts at 21:20 on most Wednesdays & at 20:00 on most Thursdays due to hall availability*
*Sisters and children welcome*

Isha &
Tarawih

Suhoor Ends Iftar

Date
Fajr Maghrib

Ramadan Day

10 DAYS OF MERCY “O my Lord forgive and have mercy on us all - you are the best of Merciful”

0 Wed 18-Feb 05:31 17:26 19:30
1 Thu 19-Feb 05:29 17:28 19:30
2 Fri 20-Feb 05:27 17:30 19:30
3 Sat 21-Feb 05:25 17:32 19:30
4 Sun 22-Feb 05:23 17:33 19:30
5 Mon 23-Feb 05:21 17:35 19:30
6 Tue 24-Feb 05:19 17:27 19:30
: Wed 25-Feb 05:16 17:39 *21:20
8 Thu 26-Feb 05:14 17:41 *20:00
9 Fri 27-Feb 05:12 17:42 19:30
10 Sat 28-Feb 05:10 17:44 19:30
10 DAYS OF FORGIVENESS "I ask forgiveness of my sins - you are my lord, and | turn towards you”
11 sSun 1-Mar 05:08 17:46 19:30
12 Mon 2-Mar 05:06 17:48 19:30
13 Tue 3-Mar 05:04 17:49 19:30
14 Wed 4-Mar 05:01 17:51 *21:20
15 Thu 5-Mar 04:59 17:53 *20:00
16 Fri 6-Mar 04:57 17:55 19:30
7 | Sat 7-Mar 04:55 17:56 19:30
18 Sun 8-Mar 04:53 17:58 19:30
19 Mon 9-Mar 04:50 18:00 19:30
20 Tue 10-Mar 04:48 18:02 19:30
10 DAYS OF SALVATION “I seek forgiveness from Allah, my lord, from every sin | committed”
21 Wed 11-Mar 04:46 18:03 *21:20
22 Thu 12-Mar 04:44 18:05 *20:00
23 Fri 13-Mar 04:41 18:07 19:45
24 Sat 14-Mar 04:39 18:08 19:45
25 Sun 15-Mar 04:37 18:10 19:45
26 Mon 16-Mar 04:35 18:12 19:45
27 Tue 17-Mar 04:32 18:14 19:45
28 Wed 18-Mar 04:30 18:15 *21:20
29 Thu 19-Mar 04:28 18:17 *20:00
*30 Fri 20-Mar 04:27 18:19 19:45
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Surah Bagarah Ayah 183 “O you who have believe, decreed upon you is fasting as it was decreed

upon those before you that you may become righteous”
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